

INTER OFFICE MEMO

То:	Board of Directors	Date: 12/9/2021
From:	Rashida Kamara, Director of ADA Services	Reviewed by:

SUBJECT: Appointment to Advisory Committee Representing Town of Moraga

Background:

On November 15, 2021, the Town of Moraga appointed Jim Yu to serve on the County Connection's Advisory Committee as the primary member representing Town of Moraga. This appointment will expire on November 9, 2023.

Financial Implications:

None

Recommendation:

Approve the appointment of Jim Yu as the representative for the Town of Moraga on County Connection's Advisory Committee.

Attachments:

A. Town of Moraga recommendation for appointment of Jim Yu approval



Gown of Moraga TOWN CLERK

November 15, 2021

Valerie Volk Administrative Assistant County Connection 2477 Arnold Industrial Way Concord, CA 94520

Dear Valerie:

This letter is to inform you that on Wednesday evening, November 10, 2021, the Town of Moraga Town Council re-appointed Jim Yu to the County Connection Citizens Advisory Committee, to serve a two-year term of office until November 9, 2023.

Enclosed is a copy of his County Connection Advisory Committee Member Application. His contact information is as follows:

> Jim Yu 1428 Camino Peral Moraga, CA 94556 Work Phone: 925-472-6633 Cell Phone: 510-381-0380

We did let him know that you would be contacting him with information about the Board process for approval and the Advisory Committee meetings.

We are confident that Mr. Yu's knowledge and experience will be an asset to the County Connection Citizens Advisory Committee.

Sincerely,

-c. montery

Marty C. McInturf Town Clerk